(2)  This adjustment represents the loss of earnings on $818,925 used to purchase 25% of preferred shares that are put back to the Company,
calculated at 4.00%.

(3)  This adjustment represents the loss of earnings on $1,637,850 used to purchase 50% of preferred shares that are put back to the Company,
calculated at 4.00%.

Edgar Filing: TREATY OAK BANCORP INC - Form PRER14A

276

(4)  This adjustment represents the loss of earnings on $1,800,000 used to purchase 100% of preferred shares that are put back to the Company,
calculated at 4.00% and increased interest expense at the prime rate of 8.25% for the additional borrowing from Amegy Bank of $1,475,700.

83

Edgar Filing: TREATY OAK BANCORP INC - Form PRER14A

277

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income

for the Year Ended September 30, 2006

(Dollars in thousands, except for per share data)

Historical

Year Ended

September 30, 2006Change

Pro Forma
Year Ended

September 30, 2006

25% opting to sell
at $11.00 put price

50% opting to sell
at $11.00 put price

100% opting to sell
at $11.00 put price

Change
Pro

Forma Change
Pro

Forma Change
Pro

Forma
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)(Unaudited) (Unaudited)(Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Interest income $ 4,710 $ 4,710 $ (25)(2) $ 4,685 $ (49)(3) $ 4,661 $ (54))(4) $ 4,656
Interest expense (1,202) (1,202) (1,202) (1,202) $ (91) (1,293)
Net interest income 3,508 � 3,508 (25) 3,483 (49) 3,459 (145) 3,363

Provision for loan
losses 295 295 295 295 295
Net interest income
after provision 3,213 � 3,213 (25) 3,188 (49) 3,164 (145) 3,068

Non-interest income 517 517 517 517 517
Non-interest expense (3,535) (73)(1) (3,608) (3,608) (3,608) (3,608)
Income before income
taxes 195 (73) 122 (25) 97 (49) 73 (145) (23)

Provision for income
taxes � � � � �
Net income $ 195 $ (73) $ 122 $ (25) $ 97 $ (49) $ 73 $ (145) $ (23)

Basic earnings per
share $ 0.07 $ 0.05 $ 0.04 $ 0.03 $ (0.01)
Diluted earnings per
share $ 0.07 $ 0.05 $ 0.04 $ 0.03 $ (0.01)

Weighted average
shares outstanding:
Basic 2,630,720 2,630,720 2,556,272 2,481,825 2,332,929
Diluted 2,633,953 2,633,953 2,559,505 2,485,058 2,336,162

(1) This adjustment represents the estimated expenses estimated in connection with the transaction of $161,700 less the out-of-pocket
cost savings of approximately $88,500 annually.
(2) This adjustment represents the loss of earnings on $818,925 used to purchase 25% of preferred shares that are put back to the
Company, calculated at 4.00%.
(3) This adjustment represents the loss of earnings on $1,637,850 used to purchase 50% of preferred shares that are put back to the
Company, calculated at 4.00%.
(4) This adjustment represents the loss of earnings on $1,800,000 used to purchase 100% of preferred shares that are put back to the
Company, calculated at 4.00% and increased interest expense at the prime rate of 8.25% for the additional borrowing from Amegy
Bank of $1,500,000.

84

Edgar Filing: TREATY OAK BANCORP INC - Form PRER14A

278

Computation of Ratio of Earnings to Fixed Charges

(Dollars in thousands, except ratio)

(unaudited)

For the Nine
Months Ended
June 30, 2007

Pro Forma
For the Nine

 Months Ended
June 30, 2007

For the Year
Ended

September 30, 2006

Pro Forma
For the Year

 Ended
September 30, 2006

Income before income taxes $ 181 $ 86 $ 195 $ 122
Add: Interest expense 1,902 1,902 1,202 1,202
Portion of rents representative of interest factor 15 15 20 20
Earnings as adjusted $ 2,098 $ 2,003 $ 1,417 $ 1,344

Fixed charges:
Interest expense $ 1,902 $ 1,902 $ 1,202 $ 1,202
Portion of rents representative of interest factor 15 15 20 20
Total fixed charges $ 1,917 $ 1,917 $ 1,222 $ 1,222

Ratio of earnings to fixed charges (a) 1.09 1.04 1.16 1.10

(a) The ratio of earnings to fixed charges has been computed based upon earnings before provision for income taxes and fixed charges. Fixed
charges consist of interest expense and proportional rental expense for the relevant time period.

85

Edgar Filing: TREATY OAK BANCORP INC - Form PRER14A

279

SHAREHOLDER PROPOSALS FOR 2009 ANNUAL MEETING

Edgar Filing: TREATY OAK BANCORP INC - Form PRER14A

280

Edgar Filing: TREATY OAK BANCORP INC - Form PRER14A

281

Shareholders may submit proposals for consideration at our 2009 annual meeting of shareholders. In order for shareholder proposals for the